

02.05.2023

Sl. No.: 3

Court No.30

BM

CRR 1881 of 2020

+

IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2022

Vishal Sharma

Vs.

State of West Bengal

Mr. Somopriyo Chowdhury

Mr. Pushan Kar

Ms. Smita Das

... for the petitioner

Mr. Dipankar Dandapath

... for the opposite party no.2/ROC

Mr. Madhusudan Sur, APP

Mr. Dipankar Paramanick

... for the State

Re : IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2022

IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2022 is moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner in presence of the learned counsel for the opposite party and the State, praying for extension of the interim order first granted on 24.12.2020. The said interim order has been extended on several occasions but the matter has somehow not been heard. Taking strong exception to the said matter, the revision be specially fixed for hearing on 12th June, 2023 and interim order be extended till the date fixed.

IA No.: CRAN 4 of 2022 stands disposed of.

Affidavit of service filed be kept with the record.

All parties to act on the basis of server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)