

12.06.2023

Sl. No.: 4

Court No.30

BM

CRR 1881 of 2020

+

IA No.: CRAN 5 of 2023

Vishal Sharma

Vs.

State of West Bengal

Mr. Somopriyo Chowdhury

Mr. Manaswita Mukherjee

Ms. Dikshita Chomal

Mr. Pritam Kumar Das

... for the petitioner

Mr. Madhusudan Sur, APP

Mr. Dipankar Paramanick

... for the State

Re : IA No.: CRAN 5 of 2023

Affidavit of service showing due service upon the opposite party is filed. The State is represented today.

IA No.: CRAN 5 of 2023 is moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner in presence of the learned counsel for the State, praying for extension of the interim order first granted on 24.12.2020. The said interim order has been extended from time to time and be extended for a period of six weeks or until further order whichever is earlier. The revisional application be specially fixed for hearing in the monthly list of July, 2023

Leave to file supplementary affidavit is granted which is to be filed within two weeks. Objection, if any, to be filed thereafter. Copy to be served upon the opposite parties.

IA No.: CRAN 5 of 2023 stands disposed of.

All parties to act on the basis of server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)