

17.01.2024
Sl.No. 65
Ct. 32
Amalranjan

CRR 1881 of 2020
With
CRAN 8/2023

Vishal Sharma
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Somopriyo Chowdhury
Ms. Manaswita Mukherjee
Ms. A Banerjee.....for the petitioner

Mr. Anirban Mitra.....for the ROC

Mr. Mudhusudan Sur
Mr. Dipankar Paramanick.....for the State

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner move this application for extension of interim order passed by this court earlier.

Other side has not filed the affidavit-in-opposition.

Learned advocate for the opposite party seeking time to file the affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within 2 weeks from date and reply thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 6th February, 2024.

Re: CRAN 8/2023

Heard both sides.

The interim order granted earlier by this court is further extended till 16th February, 2024 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

The application **CRAN 8/2023** is accordingly, disposed of.

Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or modification and/or vacating and/or variation of the interim order already passed by this court.

Liberty is granted to all parties to act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties after observing all legal formalities.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)